GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2128
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2016
MINI HYDRO POWER PLANTS

2128. DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up 28 mini hydro power projects in the downstream of Bhakra Nangal;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether these projects have been held up due to certain reasons; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the measures taken by the Government in this regard along with the current status thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d) : Does not arise.
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